MORAINE
PARK

TECHNICAL COLLEGE

Course

v TI/G Subj Num

617
617
617
617
617

= =4 -+

T 617

114
115
123
147
148

149

Title

CAD 3-D, SolidWorks

Jig and Fixture Design

Advanced SolidWorks Assembly Modeling
Die Design 2

Die Design 3

Tool Design

Total Certificate Credits

T/G: T - Technical Studies course; G - General Studies course
Semester Codes: S-Summer; F-Fall; SP-Spring

Curriculum and program acceptance requirements are subject to change.
For a complete list of course descriptions for this program, please consult the College Catalog at http://www.morainepark.edu/MPTCCatalog.

Hours/ Week
Lec Lab Other Hours Credits

B R NREN

Die Design Certificate - Academic Planner

Certificate: 97-617-1
Campus: West Bend; some courses available at the Fond du Lac campus
Curriculum for 2014-2015

A AN BN

Total

72
90
72
90
90

126

W W www

19

Prerequisites and/or Corequisites

617-114 CAD 3-D SolidWorks
617-114 CAD 3-D SolidWorks
617-149 Tool Design

617-147 Die Design 2

606-107 Component Design;
617-114 CAD 3-D, SolidWorks;
617-115 Jig and Fixture Design

Page1of1

Typically
Offered
S F SP

x
X X X X X
X X X X X

2/1/2014

Comments

Previous drafting experience or course and
previous work on computers (Microsoft products
such as Word, Excel, etc.) is recommended.

die-design-certificate



