

## **Die Design Certificate - Academic Planner**

Certificate: 97-617-1 Campus: West Bend; some courses available at the Fond du Lac campus Curriculum for 2014-2015

2/1/2014

	Course		irse		Hours/ Week		Total			Typically		illy		
<ul> <li>T.</li> </ul>	/G	Subj	Num	Title	Lec	Lab	Other	Hours	Credits	Prerequisites and/or Corequisites	Offered		ed	Comments
											S	F	SP	
-	т	617	114	CAD 3-D, SolidWorks	2	2		72	3		x	x	x	Previous drafting experience or course and previous work on computers (Microsoft products such as Word, Excel, etc.) is recommended.
	Т	617	115	Jig and Fixture Design	1	4		90	3	617-114 CAD 3-D SolidWorks		х	х	
	Т	617	123	Advanced SolidWorks Assembly Modeling	2	2		72	3	617-114 CAD 3-D SolidWorks	х	х	х	
	Т	617	147	Die Design 2	1	4		90	3	617-149 Tool Design		х	х	
•	Т	617	148	Die Design 3	1	4		90	3	617-147 Die Design 2		x	x	
	т	617	149	Tool Design	1	6		126	4	606-107 Component Design; 617-114 CAD 3-D, SolidWorks; 617-115 Jig and Fixture Design			x	
				Total Certificate Credits					19					
emest	ter (	Codes	: S-Su	ies course; G - General Studies course mmer; F-Fall; SP-Spring n acceptance requirements are subject to cha	000									

For a complete list of course descriptions for this program, please consult the College Catalog at http://www.morainepark.edu/MPTCCatalog.